## **117.0555** Hearing on returned order believed by county board to be in compliance.

If the county board of elections believes that the proposed order returned under KRS 117.0553(3) complies with KRS 117.055 to 117.0552, the county board may resubmit the order to the executive director and request a hearing before the State Board of Elections. If the State Board of Elections determines that the proposed precinct establishment order complies with KRS 117.055 to 117.0552, the State Board of Elections shall make a written finding of fact that the order complies with KRS 117.055 to 117.0552 and shall approve the order. The order shall become effective upon its approval by the State Board of Elections unless the order contains a different effective date.

Effective: July 14, 1992 History: Created 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 430, sec. 6, effective July 14, 1992.